
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

GOVERNEMENT OF PUDUCHERRY 

DEPARTMENT OF HINDU RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER (TEMPLES) 

SRI  DHARBARANYESWARASWAMY  DEVASTHANAM 

THIRUNALLAR 
 

No.: EO(T)/B2/SDSD/TNR/2023-24/662                                 Dt.: 13.11.2023 

 

Re - QUOTATION NOTICE 

 

 Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of Sri Dharbaranyeswara swamy 

Devasthanam, Thirunallar from the Government registered Contractor / firm who are having Experience in 

this field for the work of “Electrical wiring works to the existing shed at Nalavinayager Temple and 

North Madavelagm belongs to Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar.” 

 

 The quotation will be received up to 3.30 PM and opened at 4.00 PM on 21.11.2023. The quotation 

will be enclosed with Earnest Money Deposit for an amount of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) in 

the form of deposit at call receipt of a Nationalized / Scheduled bank or Demand draft from any Nationalized / 

scheduled bank in the name of “The Executive Officer (Temples), Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy 

Devasthanam, Thirunallar”. Otherwise the quotation will not be considered. 

 Sl. 

No. 
Description of Items 

Approxi
mate 

Quantity 

Unit 

Rate in rupees per 

unit Amount                                                                    

in Rupees in 
Figure 

in 
Words 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

1 Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium 

class PVC conduit along with accessories in existing 
MS roofing and binding with copper wire, making 

good the same in case of recessed conduit as required - 

20mm (Non PSR) 

150.00 

Rum  

1 Rum 

(One 
Running 

Meter) 

   

2 Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium 

class PVC conduit along with accessories in existing 

MS roofing and binding with copper wire, making 

good the same in case of recessed conduit as required - 
25mm(Non PSR) 

250.00 

Rum  

1 Rum 

(One 

Running 

Meter) 

   

3 Supplying and fixing PVC batten / angle holder 

including connection etc. as required. (1.58) 
25.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

4 Supplying and fixing PVC 20 mm junction box , one 

way (1216) 
30.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

5 Supplying and fixing PVC 20 mm junction box , two 

way (1217) 
25.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

6 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC 
insulated copper conductor single core cable in the 

existing surface / recessed steel / PVC conduit as 

required - 1 X 1.5 sq.mm. (code 1.17.1) 

350.00 

Rum  

1 Rum 
(One 

Running 

Meter) 

   

7 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC 
insulated copper conductor single core cable in the 

existing surface / recessed steel / PVC conduit as 

required -2 x 2.5 sq.mm. (code 1.17.11) 

550.00 

Rum  

1 Rum 
(One 

Running 

Meter) 

   

8 Supplying and drawing following sizes of FRLS PVC 

insulated copper conductor single core cable in the 

existing surface / recessed steel / PVC conduit as 

required -3 x 2.5 sq.mm (code 1.17.12) 

150.00 

Rum  

1 Rum 

(One 

Running 

Meter) 

   

9 Supplying and fixing following modular switch / 

socket on the existing modular plate & switch box 

including connections but excluding modular plate etc. 
as required - 5/6 A switch.  ( code 1.24.1) 

20.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

7. Supplying and fixing following modular switch / 

socket on the existing modular plate & switch box 

including connections but  excluding modular plate etc. 
as required - 3 pin 5/6 A socket outlet.     ( code 1.24.4) 

6.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

8. Supplying and fixing following size / modules, GI box 

along with modular base & cover plate for modular 
switches in recess etc. as required - 12 module (125mm 

x 125mm.) ( code 1.27.6) 

6.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 
Number) 

   

9. 
Supplying and fixing following Modular base & cover 

plate on existing modular metal boxes etc.as required - 
12 module code. (1.28.6) 

6.00   
Nos. 

1 No. 
(One 

Number) 

   

10. Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 A ceiling rose on the 

existing junction box / wooden block including 

connection etc as required. ( code 1.33) 

25.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

11. Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and 

neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on 

surface / recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar , 
neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, inter- connections, 

powder painted including earthing etc. as required (But 

without MCB / RCCB / Isolator)  - 6 way , double door 

(code 2.3.1) 

3.00   

No. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

12. Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 240/415 V, 

10kA, "C" curve , miniature circuit breaker suitable for 

inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB 
DB complete with connections, testing and 

commissioning etc .as required. - Single Pole. (code 

2.10.1) 

18.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 

Number) 

   

13. Supplying and fixing of 20W single LED tube light 

with fitting. Make: Philips/ Havells.. .(Non PSR) 
30.00   
Nos. 

1 No. 
(One 

Number) 

   

14. Supplying and fixing of copper wire 8SWG (4.6mm 

dia) for earthing arrangement including GI pipe, bolt 

and nuts. .(Non PSR) 

2.00   

No. 

1 No. 

(One 
Number) 

   

15. Supplying and fixing of 45W LED bulb (Pin Type) 

with fitting.(Rocket Bulb) Make: Syska / Crompton 
.(Non PSR) 

25.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 
Number) 

   

16. Supplying and fixing of Aluminium bulb shade for 

hanging light outdoor large type. .(Non PSR) 
20.00   

Nos. 

1 No. 

(One 
Number) 

   

 

Conditions: 

1. No advance payment will be made. 

2. The validity of the quotation shall be 60 (Sixty) days. 

3. The work shall be completed within fifteen days from the receipt of work order. 

4. The quoted amount shall include GST and all taxes and I.T @ 1% (Individual) or 2% (Firm) and the 

same will be deducted from the bill value. 

5. Payment will be released only after satisfactory completion of work. 

6. The successful bidder shall bound to execute upto 30% (+) plus or (-) minus in the schedule quantity 

of quotation, if necessary during the execution of work at the quoted rate. 

7. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations without assigning any 

reasons thereof. 

 
(K.ARUNAGIRINATHAN) 

                                     EXECUTIVEOFFICER (TEMPLES)  
Office Notice Board: 

 

1. The Collector, Karaikal cum Special Officer, Sri Dharbaranyeswaraswamy Devasthanam, Thirunallar 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Circle III, Public Works Department, Karaikal. 

3. The Executive Engineer, B & R, Public Works Department, Karaikal. 

4. The Executive Engineer, I&PH, Public Works Department, Karaikal. 

5. The Executive Engineer, TTTDP, Public Works Department, Karaikal. 
6. The Executive Engineer, Electricity Department, Karaikal. 

7. The Assistant Engineer (Planning), Circle III, Public Works Department, Karaikal. 

8. The Assistant Engineer, Electricity Department, Sub Station, Pillaitheruvasal, Karaikal 

9. The Additional Director, Information and Publicity, Karaikal. 

10. The Commissioner, Karaikal Municipality, Karaikal. 

11. The Commissioner, Commune Panchayat, Thirunallar / Nedungadu / Kottucherry / T.R.Pattinam / Neravy. 

12. Sri Badrakaliamman Devasthanam, Ambagaratur. 

13. Spare Copy. 

14. Notice Board.     


